Completed their first Qualifying Links Transfer within the Promotion Period.     

A Qualifying Links Transfer is defined by:  

(i) A successful transfer made via Links on HLB Connect; 
(ii) Transfer must be at least Singapore Dollars One Thousand (S$1,000) or Ringgit 

Malaysia Three Thousand Five Hundred (RM3,500) in a single transfer; 
(iii) Transfer must be from their HLB/HLISB account to their HL Bank Singapore account 

or from their HL Bank Singapore account to their HLB/HLISB account via Links on 
HLB Connect; 

(iv) Transfer must be made during the Promotion Period;